
STATE OF NEW MEXICO  
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT  

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION  
 
APPLICATION OF ALPHA ENERGY 
PARTNERS, LLC, FOR COMPULSORY 
POOLING, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO    CASE NO. 24944  
 

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE AND  
NOTICE OF OBJECTION TO PROCEEDING BY AFFIDAVIT  

 
Covenant Hercules, LLC, Christian Capstone, LLC, and Crusader Royalties, LLC, 

through undersigned counsel, hereby appears in the above referenced case set for a status 

conference on November 21, 2024, and further provides notice of objection to the matter 

proceeding by affidavit. 

RESPECTFULLY, 

 
 

Kaitlyn A. Luck 
P.O. Box 483 
Taos, NM 87571 
luck.kaitlyn@gmail.com 
(361) 648-1973 
 
Attorney for Covenant Hercules, LLC, Christian 
Capstone, LLC, and Crusader Royalties, LLC 

  



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I certify that on this 18th of November 2024, the foregoing pleading was electronically 
filed by email with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Clerk and served on all parties of 
record through counsel as follows:  

 
Freya Tschantz, Law Clerk 
Freya.Tschantz@emnrd.nm.gov 
OCD.Hearings@emnrd.nm.gov 
EMNRD-Oil Conservation Division Clerk  
 

Darin C. Savage  
Andrew D. Schill  
William E. Zimsky  
214 McKenzie Street  
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
darin@abadieschill.com  
andrew@abadieschill.com  
bill@abadieschill.com 
Applicant’s Attorneys  
 

Michael H. Feldewert  
Adam G. Rankin  
Paula M. Vance  
Post Office Box 2208  
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504  
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com  
agrankin@hollandhart.com  
pmvance@hollandhart.com 
Attorneys for Permian Resources  
 

Jonathan Samaniego  
P.O. Box 114  
Hagerman, NM 88232 
American Energy Resources, LLC  
 

 
Warren Anderson  
Lilli Anderson 
1310 Forest Avenue 
Padadena, CA 91103 
WarZulu91@gmail.com 
 
 

 

 
/s/ Kaitlyn A. Luck 

 


